CC/MCPS/Tech-Committee/Meeting/2017-18/442 Part-1
CIEGEEEdES
Government of India
P HATAd
Ministry of Coal
Hraal fua® de

Coal Controller Organisation

Date: 1£.09.2025
Notice

The undersigned is directed to say that RVUNL, had submitted Progressive Mine Closure
Monitoring and Audit report of the Second Phase conducted by CMPDIL.. Bilaspur rcgarding
reimbursement of claim under progressive Mine closure Plan of 01 Mine of RVUNL as mentioned
in Annexure —I for an amount of Rs.30,72,84,700/- (Thirty Crore Seventy-Two Lakh Eighty-
Four Thousand Seven Hundred Rupees only). After scrutiny of document submitted by RVUNL
and inspection report submitted by OSD, CCO, Bilaspur, the Technical Committee of CCO (HQ),
had recommended for reimbursement of Rs.27,38,60,500/-(Twenty Seven Crore Thirty Eight
Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Rupees only) for the said project. Amount of
Rs.25,78,89,774/-(Twenty-Four Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred and Seventy-Four Rupees Only) is to be released after adjustment of I'irst phase Claims
as per the new guideline issued by M/o Coal dated 29% May 2020.

Before release of fund, it is brought to the notice that if any comments/views by any stake
holder of Mines arise, they arc invited to submit the same to the Office of the Coal Controller
(coalcont-wh(@nic.in, cco.meps-coal@gov.in ) within 15 days positively from the date of issuc of
the said notice after which no submission will be accepted.

This issues with the approval of Coal Controller.

Ko™
(Akash Shivh rV

Dy. Asstt. Coal Controller
akash.shivhare@gov.in

-



Annexure-1

List of Mines of PEKB
. Amount to be
SI : Claimed ERMIG TR (_}lalmed Amouut Released after
Name of Mines : by Nominated Recommended by s
No. Period Orwiier (Rs.) Tach, Corii First Phase
3 ' ’ adjustment (Rs.)
Parsa East And
Kanta Basan OC
1 Coal Mine St 30,72.84.700 27.38.60.500 25.78.89.774
2021-22
(Phase-II),
RVUNL
Total 30,72,84,700 27,38,60,500

25,78,89,774

K-



